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University

Country
City

Subject area

code and name

Study cycle
lst 2nd 31'd

Academic contact

e-mail

Number of

participants

Total duration

EU travel

months | extra days

grant (EUR)

EU monthly
individual
support (EUR)

EU individual
support (EUR)

EU mobility
total grant (EUR)

Universite d'Etat d'Haiti

Haiti

Port-au-Prince

022 Humanities (except languages)

lst 2nd

>

023 Languages

031 Social and behavioural sciences

071 Engineering and engineering trades

Lecturer Luminita IOSIF

luminita.iosif@ugal.ro

1500

800

3227

4727

Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Honduras

Honduras

Tegucigalpa

022 Humanities (except languages)

023 Languages

031 Social and behavioural sciences

011 Education

Lecturer Luminita IOSIF

luminita.iosif@ugal.ro

1500

800

2400

3900

Sinhgad Technical Education Society

India

Pune

061 Information and Communication
Technologies

0911 Dental studies

0912 Medicine

2

0916 Pharmacy

Prof. Luminita MORARU

luminita.moraru@ugal.ro

The Savitribai Phule Pune University

India

Pune

0311 Economics

0312 Political sciences and civics

2

0410 Business and administration

0715 Mechanics and metal trades

Prof. Dan SCARPETE

dan.scarpete@ugal.ro

820

800

2400

3220

Universite Moulay Ismail

Morocco

Meknes

022 Humanities (except languages)

023 Languages

031 Social and behavioural sciences

0311 Economics

041 Business and administration

042 Law

061 Information and Communication
Technologies

0713 Electricity and energy

0715 Mechanics and metal trades

0721 Food processing

092 Welfare

Lecturer Luminita IOSIF

luminita.iosif@ugal.ro

530

800

2480

3010

University of Sfax

Tunisia

Sfax

0213 Fine arts

0222 History and archaeology

0223 Philosophy and ethics

023 Languages

0311 Economics

0312 Political sciences and civics

0314 Sociology and cultural studies

041 Business and administration

0531 Chemistry

0533 Physics

061 Information and Communication
Technologies

0713 Electricity and energy

0714 Electronics and automation

0715 Mechanics and metal trades

lst 2nd

Prof. Anisoara POPA

anisoara.popa@ugal.ro

275

800

2400

2675

Notes:

Mobility total duration and EU support are for one participant-mobility




1 - Bachelor or equivalent first cycle (EQF level 6)

2" - Master or equivalent second cycle (EQF level 7)

Participant - selected student, ready to carry out his/her mobility for studies
Total duration - mobility effective duration (total months and extra days of participant's stay at the receiving university; travel days are excluded)

Additional information could be found at KA107 (ICM) Erasmus+ Programme website: http:/www.en.ugal.ro/studies/kal07-icm-erasmus-programme
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