## **ROMANIA**



## "DUNAREA DE JOS" UNIVERSITY OF GALATI KA107 (ICM) ERASMUS+ PROGRAMME - STUDENT MOBILITY FOR STUDIES



Str. Domneasca nr. 111, room G108, 800201 Galati, Romania

Phone: (+40) 336 130 159; E-mail: luminita.iosif@ugal.ro and dan.scarpete@ugal.ro; Website: http://www.en.ugal.ro/studies/ka107-icm-erasmus-programme

## !!! KA107 (ICM) ERASMUS+ <u>INCOMING</u> STUDENT MOBILITY FOR STUDIES !!!

## GENERAL OFFER AND KA107 ERASMUS+ FINANCIAL SUPPORT FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2020 - 2021

	1			1		1			EU monthly		I
University	Country	Subject area	Study cycle	Academic contact	Number of		al duration	EU travel	individual	EU individual	EU mobility
	City	code and name	1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 3 <sup>rd</sup>	e-mail	participants	months	extra days	grant (EUR)	support (EUR)	support (EUR)	total grant (EUR)
Universite d'Etat d'Haiti		022 Humanities (except languages)	1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Lecturer Luminita IOSIF luminita.iosif@ugal.ro	1	4	1	1500	800	3227	4727
	Haiti Port-au-Prince	023 Languages	1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup>								
		031 Social and behavioural sciences	1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup>								
		071 Engineering and engineering trades	1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup>								
Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Honduras	Honduras Tegucigalpa	022 Humanities (except languages)	1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Lecturer Luminita IOSIF luminita.iosif@ugal.ro	1	3	0	1500	800	2400	3900
		023 Languages	1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup>								
		031 Social and behavioural sciences	1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup>								
		011 Education	1 <sup>st</sup>								
Sinhgad Technical Education Society	India Pune	061 Information and Communication	1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Prof. Luminita MORARU luminita.moraru@ugal.ro	1	3	0	820	800	2400	3220
		Technologies									
		0911 Dental studies	1 <sup>st</sup>								
		0912 Medicine	1 <sup>st</sup>								
		0916 Pharmacy	1 <sup>st</sup>								
The Savitribai Phule Pune University		0311 Economics	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Prof. Dan SCARPETE							
	India Pune	0312 Political sciences and civics	1 st								
		0410 Business and administration	2 <sup>nd</sup>	dan.scarpete@ugal.ro							
		0715 Mechanics and metal trades	1 st								
Universite Moulay Ismail	Morocco Meknes	022 Humanities (except languages)	1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Lecturer Luminita IOSIF luminita.iosif@ugal.ro	3	3		530	800	2480	3010
		023 Languages	1 <sup>st</sup>				3				
		031 Social and behavioural sciences	1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup>								
		0311 Economics	1 st								
		041 Business and administration	1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup>								
		042 Law	1 , 2								
		061 Information and Communication	1								
		Technologies	1 st								
		0713 Electricity and energy	1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup>								
		0715 Mechanics and metal trades	1 st								
		0721 Food processing	1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup>	1							
		092 Welfare	1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup>								
University of Sfax		0213 Fine arts	1 st	Prof. Anisoara POPA anisoara.popa@ugal.ro	2	3	0	275	800	2400	2675
		0222 History and archaeology	1 st								
		0223 Philosophy and ethics	1 1 st								
		023 Languages	1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup>								
		0311 Economics	1 st, 2 nd								
		0312 Political sciences and civics	1 st, 2 <sup>nd</sup>								
		0314 Sociology and cultural studies	1 , 2								
	Tunisia	041 Business and administration	1 st, 2 nd								
	Sfax	0531 Chemistry	1 , 2								
		0531 Chemistry 0533 Physics	1 st								
		061 Information and Communication	-								
		Technologies	1 <sup>st</sup>								
		0713 Electricity and energy	1 st								
		0714 Electronics and automation	1 <sup>st</sup>								
		0715 Mechanics and metal trades	1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup>								

1st - Bachelor or equivalent first cycle (EQF level 6)

2<sup>nd</sup> - Master or equivalent second cycle (EQF level 7)

Participant - selected student, ready to carry out his/her mobility for studies

Total duration - mobility effective duration (total months and extra days of participant's stay at the receiving university; travel days are excluded)

Additional information could be found at KA107 (ICM) Erasmus+ Programme website: http://www.en.ugal.ro/studies/ka107-icm-erasmus-programme